POSSIBLE POLE GEOMETRY DETERMINATION METHOD FOR AN ISOCHRONOUS SUPERCONDUCTING CYCLOTRON
A. Laisne, D. Potaux
Institut de Physique Nucleaire, BP n O l, 91406, Orsay cedex (France)
Abstract
If the determination of the hill gap is simply
dictated by the extraction elements, two important
questions arise as soon as the design of the pole tips
is considered : How to choose the valley depth and the

and 3 in series flat fields.
- The consumed power 1n Trim coils reaches its
minimum minimorum of 20 kW for greater Y and B(o)
range. (See Fig. 2)
- The signs of the two independant currents in the
main coil partitions are the same. This has the
great advantage of simplifying the technology of
the winding by the much more lower precompression
needed.
- The starting hypothesis of the uniform magnetiza
tion of the pole iron is in that case better res
pected than in the case of opposite currents
(K 800 MSU-MILANO) and should preserve the possibi
lity to work at as Iowan induction as 1.75 T.
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
CH1996-3/84/0000-089 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE 89
[PNO
_-----.L~ __ l ___ -----<-- _____ ~
:JJ 0 .. os 8663 OGJ8
Fig.2 - Trim coil

The hills contribution to the mean field BH(r) is
calculated by "ALADIN" and added to the contribution
of a central plug, the height of which Zp is chosen
in order to fill in the central depression;so we get
B(H+P)(r) . (See Fig.4).
Introduced in "SPIRAL", with the total expected
contribution of the pole iron Biron(r) , we get the
height of each valley zone by considering this zone as
a part of an ellipsoid able to deliver by itself
BV(r) = Biron(r) - BH+p(r)
The results of such a calculation applied to an
example whose basic data are
N = 3 , KB = 500 , KF = 130 , RP = 0.77 m,gh=0.07m ,
Biron(r) = 1.3 T :Ire shown Fig.4 and Fig. 5.
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
90 CH1996-3/84/0000-090 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE
B[T]
1.5.---------------,
B [ironJ~.
1.0

'-lz (r) )
( 'f (r)
I SPIRSI I
(r~ ''F-I(U POLEGEOJ:1)
IALADINJ
HARMONIC9
( 'Pf" (r)
(1) J
(2)
Fig.7 - Schematic organization of the computer codes
for the treatment of the second part of the pole geo
metry determination method which delivers the spira
ling law. A two steps iteration is necessary in which
an enhanced convergence process is introduced.
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
CH1996-3/84/0000-091 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE 91
--Jz
0.15 ,--------------------,
0.10
0.05

r. - Or. $ r' ~ r. + Or.
J J J J
and we get for the integration over 8 '
8.+08.
cos pN(8-8')d8' ~ 2 P 1 f
] J sin N08'
pN
8.-08
J
and
cos
r' :
pN(8-8.)
J
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
92 CH1996-3/84/0000-092 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE
r'+or' . J J
J
r.-or.
J J

derivations), the benefit is more than an order of ma
gnitude in computing time for quite similar results
(typically 1,0 Gauss for amplitudes, 1 mrad for phases).
References
1. H.G. Blosser and D.A. Johnson, Focusing Properties
of Superconducting Cyclotron Magnets, NIM 121,
(1974) 301-306. -
2. G. Bellomo and F. Resmini, A Method for minimizing
Trim Coil Power Requirements in Superconducting
Cyclotrons, 8 th International Conference on Cyclo
trons and their Applications 1978, (2095-2100).
3. A. Laisne, IPN-Orsay Project, First Machine Design
Studies, 9th International Conference on Cyclotrons
and their Applications, CAEN-1981 (203-208).
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
CH1996-3/84/0000-093 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE 93